

CDW Canada Achieves 2024 Microsoft Americas Partner of the Year Surface Award

Toronto, ON, Canada - June 28, 2024

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations announced today that they have been named the 2024 Microsoft Americas Surface Partner of the Year and recognized as a finalist for the AI & Copilot Innovation Partner of the Year.

The Microsoft Surface Partner of the Year Award recognizes CDW Canada's outstanding performance in delivering innovative Microsoft-based solutions, services and devices to empower customers to embrace the modern work experience, enhancing connectivity and productivity with cutting-edge Surface devices.

"It is with great excitement that we celebrate the winners and finalists of the 2024 Microsoft Partner of the Year Awards!" said Nina Harding, Corporate Vice President, Microsoft Americas Global Partner Solutions. "These incredible partners showcased their innovation and collaboration which have fostered customer success, AI and Copilot activation and transformed businesses on the Microsoft Cloud."

"We are honored to be recognized for our achievements at the 2024 Microsoft Americas Partner of the Year Awards," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "Our partnership enables us to provide cuttingedge technology and AI solutions that transform the modern work experience, empowering our shared customers to improve efficiency and collaboration. We look forward to continuing to drive digital success for our valued customers."

CDW Canada and Microsoft work together to provide transformative solutions tailored to customers needs enabling them to achieve their desired outcomes.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada

is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca.

For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | <u>julie.clivio@cdw.ca</u>